the Unit Charges payable for the applicable volume may change in 
accordance with paragraph 3.2.6 (Images) of Part B of this Call Off 
Schedule 3 and paragraph 3.2.5(d) (Software) of Part B of this Call Off 
Schedule 3; 

4.1.8 where the number of Devices increases or decreases materially from three 
hundred and ninety nine (399) or the mix of Devices varies materially from 
the mix set out Table 3 of Annex 2 to this Call Off Schedule 3, such 
adjustment shall be agreed pursuant to the Change Control Procedure. 

4.2 Subject to paragraphs 4.1.1 to 4.1.5 and 4.1.7 to 4.1.8 of this Call Off Schedule 3, the